Not for distribution to U.S. Newswire Services or for dissemination in the United States.

GOLD PLUS MINING INC.

303 - 570 Granville Street Vancouver, BC, V6C 3P1

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Gold Plus Mining Corporate Update

VANCOUVER, BC, July 10, 2020 – Gold Plus Mining Inc. ("Gold Plus" or the "Company") (CSE:GPMI) is has granted 1,430,000 stock options at an exercise price of \$0.15 for a two year term to directors, officers and consultants of the Company pursuant to its Stock Option Plan.

About Gold Plus Mining Inc.

Gold Plus Mining is an exploration company focused on discovery-stage properties located in the prolific gold mining belts of northwestern Ontario and the Pluto Property in Quebec, Canada.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Signed Keith Anderson Jr.

Phone: 604 786 7774

Email: kanderson7774@gmail.com

Neither Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE) nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.